14000106036

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	∍ #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100273601541

06/08/15--01049--022 **25.00

IIS JUN -8 PH 3: 02

K.SALY EXAMINER JUN - 9 2015

COVER LETTER

	Corporations		
RENTA	ALS OF AMERICA LLC		
SUBJECT:	Name of Limited Liability Company		
The enclosed Article	s of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.		
Please return all corr	espondence concerning this matter to the following:		
	DERLIMARIO TEIXEIRA		
	Name of Person		
	RENTALS OF AMERICA LLC		
	Firm/Company		
	1250 NW 49 COURT		
	Address		
	DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33064		
	City/State and Zip Code		
·	dee@usqualityhomes.com		
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)		
For further informati	on concerning this matter, please call:		
Dee	954 999-2524 at ()		
Na	me of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number		
Enclosed is a check t	for the following amount:		
\$25.00 Filing Fe	e ☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & ☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & ☐ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT , ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION **OF**

F/LED 2015 JUN-8 PM_3:

RENTALS OF AMERICA LLC

(Name of the Limited L (A F	iability Company as it now app lorida Limited Liability Compan	nears on our records:)/// y) ///LLA/	LIARY OF STATE	
e Articles of Organization for this Limited Liabil orida document number L14000106036	ity Company were filed on	07/02/2014	and assigned	
is amendment is submitted to amend the followir	ng:			
If amending name, enter the new name of the	limited liability company	here:		
new name must be distinguishable and contain the words	"Limited Liability Company," t	he designation "LLC" or t	he abbreviation "L.L.C."	
ter new principal offices address, if applicable	1250 NW 49	1250 NW 49 COURT		
incipal office address MUST BE A STREET A	December 1	D BEACH FL 33064		
				
ter new mailing address, if applicable:	1250 NW 49	1250 NW 49 COURT		
ailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX	DEERFIELI	DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33064		
gistered agent and/or the new registered office	address here:	on our records, <u>e</u>	nter the name of the	
Name of New Registered Agent:	address here: DERLIMARIO TEIXEIRA	on our records, <u>e</u>	nter the name of the	
Name of New Registered Agent:	DERLIMARIO TEIXEIRA 250 NW 49 COURT		nter the name of the	
New Registered Office Address:	DERLIMARIO TEIXEIRA 250 NW 49 COURT	on our records, <u>er</u> Florida street address , Florid		

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = M $AMBR = A$	lanager uthorized Member		,
<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
		N/A	
			□ Remove
			□ Change
			Add
			15° 18'
	1		Change Change
			Aug 2
			□ Remove
			☐ Change
			Add
			□ Remove
			☐ Change
			Add
			Remove
			Change
			Add
			Remove
			Change

				,		
						
						2015
					<u> </u>	<u> </u>
					すだ	<u> </u>
 -					SE	
			· -		<u> </u>	<u>9.</u> 02
						<u> </u>
				•		
						
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Effective date, if other	er than the date o	f filing:			(optional)	
f an effective date is listed Note: If the date insert	I, the date must be spec	cific and cannot be pro	or to date of filing o	r more than 90 day	ys after filing.) Pur	suant to 605.020 not be listed a
document's effective d					•	
e record specifies	a delayed effec	tive date but i	not an effective	e time, at 12	:01 a.m. on t	the earlier
The 90th day after			iot all circuit	z anna, ac zz		
		2015				
JUNE 05		,	 ·			
Dated	·	_				
Dated		ire of a member or au				

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00

RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED BY ORGANIZER OF FUTURE PROPERTIES LLC

The undersigned, being the sole Organizer of the Limited Liability Company hereby adopts the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that a copy of the Certificate of Organization of the Limited Liability Company, together with the original receipt showing payment of the statutory organization tax and filing fee, be inserted in the Minute Book of the Limited Liability Company.

RESOLVED, that the form of the Operating Agreement submitted to the meeting be, and the same hereby are, adopted as and for the Operating Agreement of the Limited Liability Company, and that a copy thereof be placed in the Minute Book of the Limited Liability Company.

RESOLVED, that the following persons be, and hereby are, elected as Managers of the Limited Liability Company, to serve until the first annual meeting, and until their successors are elected and qualify.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following persons be, and is given full authority to manage, control and operate the said Limited Liability Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the following person(s), is authorized to make decisions in the ordinary course of business, including, but not limited to, decisions regarding sales, purchases and employees. As well as the right to open a bank account, lines of credit, contractual agreements, and other financial agreements in the name of the Limited Liability Company for the deposit of funds belonging to the Limited Liability Company, such funds to be withdrawn only by lawful banking transactions signed by authorized parties.

Max Hefter

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this written consent, dated this 17th day of June, 2014, at Cheyenne, Wyoming.

Organizer, Wyoming Corporate Services, I.